Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 15812-002001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(les).	
Name of conveying party(les):	2, Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Kenneth L. Rinehart and Alexandra J. Katauskas	The Board of Trustees of the University of	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Illinois	
3, Nature of conveyance:	506 South Wright Street	
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 	Urbana, IL 61801	
Execution Date: 01/14/1998 and 01/17/1998	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
09/949,947 (claiming priority to USSN 60/028,112 filed on October 24, 1996 and PCT/US97/19210 filed on October 24, 1997)		
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
LOUIS MYERS	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	□ Enclosed 国 Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge an any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume.	nt.	
Louis Myers Reg. No. 35,965 Reg. No. 35,965	Ludal June 7, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
To To	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documen	

20866345.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

June 7, 2004		Bethany Slack
Date of Transmission	Signature	Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate
		PATENT -

700089649

REEL: 014702 FRAME: 0962

Whereas, We, Kenneth L. Rinehart and Alexandra Jan Sanborn (formerly, prior to marriage, Alexandra J. Katauskas) of 1306 S. Carle Avenue, Urbana, Illinois 61801 and 1003a Smith Road, Urbana, Illinois 61802,, respectively, are co-inventors of an invention titled "Semi-Synthetic Studies Toward Didemnin Analogues", for which a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 60/029,112 was filed on October 24, 1996 and for which International Application PCT/US97/19210 was filed October 24, 1997.

Whereas, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business in 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801, hereinafter called the Assignce, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions and in, to and under said applications for Letters Patents or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration from the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said provisional application application and said International Patent Application for Letters Patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration, we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation, or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said applications and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

I, Kenneth L. Rinehart, hereunto set my hand this He day of January, 1998 and I, Alexandra Jan Sanborn, hereunto set my hand this /7+5 day of January, 1998.

Kenneth L. Rinehart <u>Muandia landanton Jamah, Alisandia L. Kataus tas</u> Alexandra Jan Sanborn (formerly Alexandra J. Katauskas)

PATENT RECORDED: 05/20/2004 REEL: 014702 FRAME: 0963